

### **Araku Originals Private Limited (AOL)**

#### FLO ID 22037

### is in compliance with the Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements for the below scope:

Product(s) Coffee

For details on specific product type see appendix 2.

Scope The appendices form part of the certificate:

Appendix 1: List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification

requirements

Appendix 2: Product scope

Appendix 3: Entities part of the Fairtrade certification

Valid until 26 Oct 2022

Address 502 Trendset Towers Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, 500 034,

Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India

26 Oct 2018

Issue Date

Rüdiger Meyer

Chief executive officer







**Araku Originals Private Limited (AOL)** 

FLO ID 22037

### Appendix 1:

List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements

The organization Araku Originals Private Limited (AOL) with FLO ID 22037

... is in compliance with the following Fairtrade standards

#### Trader SCORE

- Fairtrade Trade Standard
- Fairtrade Standard for Coffee for Small Producer Organizations
- ... is in comp<mark>liance</mark> with the following FLOCERT certification requirements

#### Trader SCORE

FLOCERT Public Compliance Criteria List – Trade Certification







**Araku Originals Private Limited (AOL)** 

FLO ID 22037

### Appendix 2: Product scope

The organization Araku Originals Private Limited (AOL) with FLO ID 22037 is certified for the following products:

#### **Trader SCORE**

Date of certification	Function	Product category	Product type
26 Oct 2018	Manufacturer/Processor	Coffee	Arabica
	Premium Payer, Price Payer		







**Araku Originals Private Limited (AOL)** 

FLO ID 22037

## Appendix 3: Entities part of the Fairtrade certification

The organization Araku Originals Private Limited (AOL) with FLO ID 22037 selected the following entities to be part of their Fairtrade certification:

#### Own Entities

Name of organization	Valid from	Address	Function		
Araku Originals Private Limited (AOL)	as of 1st certification	502 Trendset Towers Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, 500 034, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India	Premium Payer, Price Payer,		
Subcontracted Entities					
Name of organization	Valid from	Address	Function		
Lakshmi Coffee Curing Works	26 Oct 2015	A Unit of Lingapur Estates LTD., P.B.No: 14, Belur Road,, 573201 Hassan Karnataka India	Miller		



